PoS-PL-20003-NW48 Rev: 2 (08-2020)

PROHLASENI O SHODE A PRODUKTOVY LIST
Vinylové rukavice VINYL €tASSIC

CAST I: POPIS PRODUKTU

Typ: jednorazové nesterilni ochranné rukavice

Material: polyvinylchloridova pastova pryskyfice

Barva: modra - prihledna

Provedeni: pravolevé, hladké, manZeta

Pudr: uvnitf rukavice vstfebatelny kukufi¢ny skrob USPXX1

Skladovani: rukavice neztraceji své vlastnosti pfi skladovani v suchu pfi teploté od
10do 30°C

Zivotnost: 5 let od data vyroby pfi dodrZeni podminek skladovani

Baleni: 100 ks v krabicce, 10 krabicek v kartonu

CAST I1: SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU
Délka (mm): min. 230
Sitka (mm): XS—75+5
S—-85+5
M-95+5
L-105+5
XL-115%5

Tloustka (mm): prsty: 0.05-0.06
dlan: 0.05-0.07

ProdlouZeni do pfetrzeni (%): min. 300
Pevnost v tahu (MPa): min. 11

AQL: 1.5



%’EGN

CAST Ill: NORMY A NARIZENi

Timto potvrzujeme, Ze vySe uvedeny vyrobek je v souladu s:

Obecné:

Potravinarstvi:

PPER (EU) 2016/425 Cat. |
EN 420

EC 1935/2004
EC 2023/2006

EU 10/2011 * vyhovuje pro véechny simulanty kromé 3% kyseliny octové. Tento
produkt je vhodny pro manipulaci s potravinami, kromé kyselych potravin (testovano
2 hodiny pfi 40 ° C)

CAST IV: POLOZKY

Pol. €. |Velikost| Hmotnost (g) Rozméry (mm) Kvalita (g) EAN
100046 S 483 220x125x%65 4.3+0.2 8594177200179
100047 M 531 220x125x%65 4.8+0.2 8594177200186
100048 L 576 220x125x%65 5.3+0.2 8594177200193
100049 XL 635 220x125x%65 5.8+0.2 8594177200209

CAST V: NAHLED PRODUKTU




CAST VI: PUVOD PRODUKTU

Vyrobce:
GREATGLOVE (Xinghua) Co., Ltd, Sotuh of Wei Wu Road, 225700 Xinghua, China

Distributor:

Espeon s.r.o., U vétrolamu 1212/53, 184 00 Praha 8, info@espeon.cz , www.espeon.cz



mailto:info@espeon.cz
http://www.espeon.cz/

EON

&

(Company No. §1321200776664420J)

GREAT GLOVE (XINGHUA) CO. LTD.
The World’s Largest Manufacturer of Gloves

TOP QUALITY, TOP EFFICIENCY, GOOD HEALTH, SAFETY FIRST & BE HONEST

A member of Top Glowe Corporation Bhd, a Public Listed Company on Bursa Malaysia & Singapore Exchange:
FACTORY 15 | : South of Wei Wu Road, Ecanomic Develoging District, Xinghua 225700 Jiangsu Province, China.

&, +BA-520-8326 8976 I +B6-523-A36 66T  EEB preal@topglovecomumy @ wwwlopglove.com
BUSINESS DIRECTION| : To Produce Consisiently High Quality Gloves At Efficient Low Cost,

: 40 Factories (Malaysia, Thailand & China), 848 Production Lines, B0.5 Billion Glavas Per Annum, 18,000 Emplayees.
: Exports to 195 countries worldwide with Marketing Offices in the USA, Germany and Brazi.

i o

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer's Name : GREAT GLOVE (XINGHUA) CO. LTD.
Manufacturer's Address : South of Wei Wu Road, Economic Developing District,

Xinghua 225700, Jiangsu Province, China
TEL : 8652383268976, FAX : 8652383268676

Name of Devices & Types as below:

No Name of Devices Types
1 Vinyl Examination Gloves Powdered
2 Winyl Examination Gloves Palymer Powder Free

Classification : PPE Category | (For Minimal Risk Only)

|, the undersigned, hereby declare that the disposable device(s) specified above conform to
the Essential requirements listed in Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Regulation EU
2016/425 as self-declaration providing protection against for Minimum Risks concerned the
effects of which, when they are gradual, can be safely identified by the user.

Date : 12 Dcmh;ﬁg@
(U)Af

NOOR AKILAH SAIDIN - DEPUTY GM, RA.

“TO PREVENT CORRUPTION & BRIBERY. CORRUPTION & BRIBERY IS A CRIME.
BE HONEST AND NO CHEATING" DF 160419/TGT



%’EGN

ENTREP

TOP GLOVE SDN. BHD. coio zosn GBS
TOP QUALITY, TOP EFFICIENCY, AL
GOOD HEALTH, SAFETY FIRST & BE HONEST : : }

* & mamber of Top Glove Corporalion Bhd, Public Listed Comgany on Bursa Malaysia,
AWARDED  Latex Examination, Mifrilz, Surgical, Vinyl & Heusehald Gloves Manufacturer and Exporier

IS0 8001 The World's Largest Rubber Glove Manufacturer T8 e 2007 :
Corporsle Cffice Lot 4869, Jalan Teratai, Balu 6, O Jatan Mery, 41050 Klang, Salangor D. E., Malsysia - e s i

B Faclory 9 Tel: G03-3302 1902 [ 1805 Fac 603-3307 84107 1281
E-mail : sales@iopglowacomumy Wabsile : waw.iopglove. com.my

BUSIMESS DIRECTION | : To Produce Consistanity High Quaiily Gloves At Eficint Low Crost.
FACILITIES ] 25 Faclories (Makzysia, Thailand & Chinal, 487 Produchon Lines, 45 Billen Gleves Par Annum, 11,000 Employaas
MARKET | : Exports b moee than 185 countries wordwide with Markefing offices in the USA and Germary,

T GLOVE

Date: 8" May 2014

To: Whom It May Concemn

Subject: LETTER OF DECLARATION

This 1s to certify that our production of Vinyl Examination Powdered and Powder Free
Gloves comply with EU Food regulation 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 and tested according to
requirements of the Plastic Matenals and Articles in contact with food commission follow

the new Regulation (ELI) No. 10/2011 of 14 January, 2011,

Verified 1‘:;1[/

g

PniNoor Akilah Saidin
A Deputy General Manager

RAAODWO34/04/14-1

&) Ce [mA| [tTeA] [ 6o

GERMANY ELIROPE LSA. ALSTRALIA CAMADA MALAYSIA
“To Prevent & Against Corruption” and “Be Honest, No Cheating”




%’EGN

SGS

Taest Report No: SHFDO120100213FD Date: Jan 18 2012

Client name: Great Glove | XingHua) Co. Lid.
Client address: South of Wei Wu Road, West of XiHuan Road, Developing District, XingHua City,
JiangSu Province. China

The following sample(s) was/were submitted by/ on behalf of the client as (except SGS
reference Mo. & SGS job No. & Date of receipt & Testing period):

Sampla name: Vinyl Examination Powdered Gloves
Batch MoJ/Date: 120105051

Manufacturer: Great Glove(Xing Hua) Co.,Ltd.
5G5S reference No.: SHAFD1200259001

SGS job No.: SHFDO120100213FD

Date of receipt: Jan 09 2012

Testing period: Jan 09 2012 ~ Jan 17 2012

TEST(S) REQUESTED:

Selected test{s) as requested by applicant:

For compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 1072011 of 14 January 2011 and Regulation

(EC) No 19352004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on plastic

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

1) To determine the Owverall Migration.

2) To determine the Specific Migration of Heavy Metal.

3) To determine the VCM-vinyl chloride monomer with reference to Commission Regulation (EU) Mo
10/2011 of 14 January 2011.

TEST METHOD(S):
Please refer to naxt page

TEST RESULT(S):
Please refar to next page

COMCLUSION:

When testad as specified, the tested parameters comply with the requirements stated in Commission
Regulation (EU) Mo 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European
Parfiament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on plastic materialz and articles intended to come
inte contact with food.

Signed for and on behalf of 5G5

Page 1 of 3 RAMD: 5602013
Thia dzcumar b e By e Compiiny dubjec b it Genaral Condliars of Sanies pnfed avickal, desilibli 20 nsgual o Bl : M e
toorw ared Sar ahseironi barmean dosameis, subjeel i Tems ard Cosditions tar Elesranio D AL WA S =i Frim. Adtwnikn 5 dissn o ihe Umbaton of

bapiban, el urid kefon Issuss defired therain, Ary Soicsr al this docurent Is sdvised thal Information conmained harsan refecos fae l;unwr‘; Pincirgs ol thay i ol
el W) nhllnunll:lllrt'l Hmrp. Tha C s mle o s Clent and thin partiss o i
o ol uniar i i doEumE1S, THis S0CUm L Ganmol be Ferom e snoepl Iniull.n-mnulpnnr s inan appeoval of tha Comaany.
LR urrwillllfmlm of thes carieni or appearance of this decurrant s unbyersl and oBandam mpy b pmescubad io e Tullest scieni of fha les
ke phosn in Dhig el repar eefar anly Bo Hee sarmpis 8] feetad

SHFD
h| Lo 3 Builfing Mo 50 vishen Road Shasghai Ching 200233 | BG21RWOSE6IZ7ES ¢ (BE-2Tr4500454 TR
lE - b 7 - BTl FRERE-EG BHE WA 002 1 ST OCTE TS (G200 £ s chinagisge.con
T

Mamber of the SG5 Group (5G5 54)



%’EGN

SGS

Test Report Mo: SHFDO111226875FD51 Date: Jan 06 2012

TEST METHOD(S):
1) With reference to B2711/EEC with its amendmeants and 2002/72/EC with its amendments for
selection of condition and EN1186-1:2002 for selaction of test method

EN1186-3:2002 agqueous foad simulants by tatal immersion mathad:

EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test
2) With reference to B2/711/EEC with its amendmeants and 2002/72/EC with its amendments for
salection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method; analysis was performed by
ICP-0OES.
3) In-housa meathod (SHTC-CHEM-S0P-171-T), analysis was parformed by HS-GC-MS.

TEST RESULT(S):
1) Overall migration
] , hax. Parmissible Result of Owverall
Simulant Used Time | Temperatura Limit [mg-'dmza Migration [mg-'dmza
3% Acetic Acid (W/WV) 2.0hr oc 10 = 3.0
10% Ethanal (V/V) Agueous )
Splution 2.0hr 70T 10 =30
50% Ethanol (V/V) Agueous )
Splution 2.0hr 70T 10 6.9
95% Ethanol (V/V) Agueous
Solution( Rectified Oliver Oil 2.0hr 60T 10 6.9
Substitute)
lsooctane(Reactified Oliver Oil .
Substitute) 0.5hr 40T 10 =30
20% Ethanol (V/V) Agueous ,
Salution 2.0hr 7oT 10 =30

Notes :
(1) mg/dm* =milligram per square decimeter
(2) T=dagree Calsius
(3) == less than
(4) Analytical tolerance of agueous simulants is 1 mg/dm?
(&) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm?®
(B) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

2} Specific Migration of Haavy Matal
Simulant Used: 3% Acetic Ackd (W) Agueous Solution
Test Condition:70°C 2.0hr

Test Item(s) Limit Test Result(s) Method Deatection Limitis)

Barium 1 Mot detected 0.25

Cobalt mg'kg 0.05 Mot detected 0.05

Copper ma/kg 5 Mot detected 0.25

Iran mighkg 48 Mot detected 0.25

Lithium mgkg 0.6 Mot detected 05

Manganase mgkg 0.6 Mot detected 0.25

Zinc mg'kg 25 Mot detected 0.5

Mote: Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
Page 2 of 3 RAND: 5610117

TR SocaFent b Sdusd by Tre Gorm pasy b ecl o P U sl Cons ||m|u-5m1n-p|h||u oviainal, vl abis S0 Deguit 21 -::muu lllﬂ.u i b osrl e _asd_cond o
hirn wd for ab:l erit formar desiments, suascl ia Teems ard C Ter 1 W i ki, Aitwrion |a drean o e limiiaiion of
:)rr'::-\.“ rd juitediction bauea defiaed hasain. Ay holder of the docummnl (5 advised Rl informalos cosisiced hansas rellect be Company's Madngs &t tha o of

Rty e limiis of Clents insinactare. Hany, The l:-clﬂlnﬂr'l sole resparalbiity b it Chenl and fhin documen! Goss nal sofecale paries ina imnssctian
i el g . THi P O wngamal |8 bl wilbaut 3iles wrillim aspeeval of hie Comngasy.
Byrgery or I'lllllr.;ll:n Hmncmuﬂl oF pppaprance al Ih.ldn.: mart |lur\lm1u mrd oifsadsrs mey ba proascinsd i the & lei sciand of the lew
P e shawn in this el regort refer oaly 1o e sampiel | eeied

SHFD

il lil | 3 Buikiing Mo BEA Vishen Road ShasghaiChisa 300213 ¢ BE2TAMOBBEETTS 1 (BE-T|S450045 WAL S5 00T
chiE] - iy - Wl esaE 3 g BEN: 700233 ¢ BETAMGREEE TS 1 (BE-ISSDMNE # s chneinge com
1




Nheon

Test Report No: SHFDO111226875FDS1 Date: Jan 06 2012
3) Vinyl Chioride Monomer (VCM)
Test Item(s) Limit Test Result(s) Method Detection Limit(s)
VCM(Vinyl Chloride Monomer) 1 Not detected 0.5

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: White stick in

*** End of Repon***

Page 3 of 3 RAND: 5610117
TRl EOSUMant i Baued by Tie Corepasy watiect o B Ukroral of 1, & 1eq e T Ty comBenm.
B ang, for alastsric formal dooumencs. suject 15 Teoms and btn, Adeniion Is o
Sabrdey, . rd urbedicticn Baues deflaed herein. Ary holder of s document is advised Bt information costsired harsos rellects 1he Compary's Madisgs atthe tine of
T 3 ifary, The C s sole ty #5992 113 Chent and this cose nat P
u T wnzent |6 Al without gice wrilien azpeoval of fhe Compasy.
or of th hent or of the urizatd and Ty be prosscuted 15 the S kns! extent of the lvw.
shown b this tast regort refier only 1o e sample(s) tasted |
SHFD
3 Buking Na B39 Yishan Road ShasgtaiChisa 200233 t PE2THMEEZNE5 1 (B6-21)54S00N56 WA 25,505 Com
k - b - W SR 38 EEIR: 200233 ¢ RE2THMEE62TE5 1 (BE-21)5AS00N54 & sgm chrasiegs com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



